ICAR-AGRICULTURAL TECHNOLOGY APPLICATION RESEARCH INSTITUTE
An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institute

CRIDA Campus, Santoshnagar, Hyderabad

SANCTION ORDER

Dated 29.12.2025

Approval and Sanction of the Director is hereby conveyed for a sum of Rs.6,53,750/- (Rupees Six lakh fifty three thousand seven
hundred and fifty only) to the following KVKs under Cluster Frontline Demonstrations (CFLDs) on Biofortified Crops for the F.Y. 2025-

26 vide Nodal Officer note dated 18.12.2025.

Name of KVK

2

ANDHRA PRADESH

Chittoor (RASS)

Kurnool (Yagantipally)
Total of AP KVKs